| | | | 03-05-2001 | D 5 | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--|
| Form-PTO-1595 1-31-92 | TRANSMITTAL OF DOCUMENTAL PATENT | MENT FO | | 684.3105 | |
| To the Director, U.S. Pat | ent and Trademark Office: Plea | se record | | reof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Tsutomu Onuma Hirohide Tanikawa Nobuyuki Okubo Yoshihiro Ogawa | OIPE E | ሳ ነ | ANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA | | |
| 5) Tsuneo Nakanishi 6) Katsuhisa Yamazaki 7) Kaori Hiratsuka Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | | Foreign Address: 30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku Tokyo, Japan | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other | ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name | Domestic | Address: | | |
| Execution Dates: 1) Jan. 31, 2 3) Feb. 2, 2001; 4) Feb. 3, 20 6) Feb. 5, 2001; 7) Feb. 6, 20 | 001; 5) Feb. 4, 2001; | · | StateStateal name(s) & address(es) attached? | | |
| Application number(s) or pate. If this document is being filed A. Patent Application Number Filing Date: October 30, 2 | together with a new application or: 09/698,256 | 1 | ion date of the application is: Citle of Invention: TONER X No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| Name: Fitzpatrick | , Cella, Harper & Scinto | 7. 7. 1 | One | 40.00 | |
| 30 Rockefe | eller Plaza | /. Total | fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | 40.00 | |
| | New York 10112-3801 | . = | nclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit acco | ount | |
| Telephone No.: (212) 218-2 | Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 | | 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) 06-1205 | | |
| Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): | | | |
| | DO NOT USI | E THIS SPA | CE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| _ | | ution is true | and the attached is the original docum | ent or is a | |
| Peter Saxon | - Vil | DUNA | February 20, | 2001 | |
| Name of Person Signing | \ | nature | Date | acumenta. 2 | |
| 02/2001 GTON11 \ 00000148 09698256 | Total number | or pages incl | luding cover sheet, attachments, and de | ocuments: 3 | |
| FC:581 \ 40. | 00 00 | | | | |
| IY_MAIN 147757∨1 | | | | | |

PATENT
REEL: 011542 FRAME: 0977

Assignment

| FOR VALUE RECEIVED | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Tsutomu ONUMA | Hirohide TANIKAWA | Nobuyuki OKUBO | |
| Yoshihiro OGAWA | Tsuneo NAKANISHI | Katsuhisa YAMAZAKI | and |
| Kaori HIRATSUKA | | | - |
| citizen(s) of Japan | | | - |
| residing at (respectively) 436 Totsukacho, Totsuka- 342-1-B-305 Nakatogari, 3-13-2-1001 Shinyokohama 690-1-203 Shimotogari, N 2-10-26-301 Tokura, Mish 810-25-302 Ohoka, Numazu 489-1-403 Shimotogari, N hereby sell, assign, transfer and cor CANON KABUSHIKI KAISH 3-30-2 Shimomaruko, Oht its successors, assigns and legal rep | Nagaizumicho, Suntoh-gun n, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-sh Jagaizumicho, Suntoh-gun nima-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japa Jagaizumicho, Suntoh-gun nivey unto A, a corporation of Japan ta-ku, Tokyo, Japan, presentatives (hereinafter called the | n, Shizuoka-ken, Japan; hi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan; , Shizuoka-ken, Japan; Japan; an; and | l interest |
| for the United States in and to cert | ain inventions relating to | "Assignee"), the entire right, title and | interest, |
| TONER | | | |
| and in and to said application, and a States which may be granted thereon | all divisions, renewals and continuation, and all reissues and extensions the marks of the United States to issue a | filed on 30/OCT/2000 as Application No. ions thereof, and all Letters Patent of hereof; and we hereby authorize and reall Letters Patent upon said inventions | the United |
| form of protection for said invention | s, the benefit of the right of prioriserty, as amended, or by any conven | and claim for any application for pater ty provided by the International Conve ntion which may henceforth be substitu or oral authorization from us. | ntion |
| ment, consent to file or like document in proof of the right of said Assigne | nt which may be required in the Uni se or nominees to claim the aforesaid | a full legal and formal equivalent of ar ited States for any purpose and more p I benefit of the right of priority providended, or by any convention which ma | particularly |
| AND we hereby convenant that we hat that we have not executed and will r | ave the full right to convey the enti- not execute any agreement in conflic | ire right, title and interest herein assi t herewith. | gned and |
| ing to said inventions, and testify in reissue applications, make all rightfu | n all legal proceedings, sign all lawfi il oaths and declarations and in gene | ssignee or nominees all facts known to ul papers, execute all divisional, contin eral perform all lawful acts necessary of all lawful patent protection for said in | uing and or proper |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| ~ | | | |

By: Joutomu Onuma Date: January 31, 2001
Tsutomu ONUMA

By: Aufrice Tanibana Date: To farman 1. 3001

By: Nobuyuki Okulo Date: February 2, 200/

By: Yoshihiro Cyana Date: February 3, 200/

By: <u>Foures Makanishi</u>
Tsuneo NAKANISHI

Date: <u>February 4, 2001</u>

By: Katsuhisa Jamajaki Date: February 5, 2001
Katsuhisa YAMAZAKI

By: Kaoni Minatsuka Date: Fulawny 6, 200/

- 2 -A-T-1

RECORDED: 02/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 011542 FRAME: 0979